Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Streel Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-0315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Fackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Comrnissioner

April 20,2018

KELSEY & MARY UNRUH
2086 40TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837-7014

RE: Water Right 6281

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Unruh;

This is to advise you that Ken Nickel has filed an application for approval (his 2™
attempt) of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture. ks.pov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-approprialion/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this lefter,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file,

Sincerely,

m

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD##3







Garden City Field Office
2508 Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804

. Phone: (620} 276-2301
Department of Agriculture Fax: EGQG§ 276-9315

Division of Water Resources www.agriculiure ks.gov

Tackie McClaskey, Secretary
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michaet A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

John and Valetta Koehn Trust
1849 Road 70
Sublette XS 67877

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Koehn;

Sam Brownback, Governor

April 20, 2018

RE: Water Right 6281

This is to advise you that Ken Nickel has filed an application for approval (his 2%
attempt) of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.eov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

pe: GMD#3

Sincerely,

-

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist [11







Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fie a.
ey Office for your are TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
R ey USE ANDIOR THE
ko n POINT OF DIVERSION
csatarit]ggncnﬁ? ?g2402)52%?;901 STATE OF KANSAS

www. ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other appiicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
paint(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECENED

832 ana
File No. 6281 APR 2 0 2018

Garden City Field Office

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Rivision of Waior B
IVISIONT O WATRE Rasourceas

[C} Place of Use B4 Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: B4 Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL
2356 110TH RD COPELAND KS 67837
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL
2356 110TH RD_COPELAND KS 67837
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ~--- NAME: KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL and Thayne Schafer.
ADDRESS:

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplementai sheets as necessary.)

NEY, NW SWi SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY | NWY% | SW% | SEY || NEY [ Nwi | Swia | SEX | NEY | NWi | SWY | SE% || NEY | NW | SWY | SE% ACRES

4. I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY Ny sW SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Rangel] NEv I Nwy | Swi | SE% || NEv | Nwy | Wy | SEZ || NEW | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ “%C  TR# Receipt Date /22 /¢® check# 7 ¢ &%~

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the se Quarter of the se Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 27 South, Range H W,
in Haskeli County, Kansas, 90 feet North _ 3580 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. 8 GPS feet North feet West)

(] This point will not he changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the SwW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 27 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 2242 feet North __ 5055 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed weli depth {feet)

This point is: {] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that wilt use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs 1o be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" In cenfer of diagram below
1 redrill attempt not succseful represent{s presently authorized point of diversion.)
Narth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes [ ] No 100 &0 3] 50 100
I I
When do you propose fo complete the new point of [ - ]
diversion? = — -]
a0 b + — + — 40
May 1, 2018 : - -
if the point of diversion is a well: [ - -
P Westif]—llI|EIIIXIII![EII—UEast
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? : - ]
plug M 4 - + a0
{b) When will this be done? 2018 n - -
aEARAANE RS AN NE N
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SD " a0 100
7 ay
attached? [ 1Yes DI No Scale 1" = 100"

13h. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s} one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

Assisted by tom

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 2 File No.
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WE LL E,. G% DATE: 4/12/2018

CUSTOMER NAME: KEN NICKEL _ TESTHOLE#3 ‘

LEGAL: SW 24-275-31W

COUNTY: HASKELL

e -
P

GPS: 37 a oseN , (F e IV A
'ffﬂ.- 100 40 tsew L, 66T G
DRILLER: CHRIS P WO: 18-034 ,
FROM | TO B ' TYPE " luamoness| coror | seesp |puiLpown| OTHE:c"TE";:'“”G
0 , |2 dtopsoL . .. ... o SOFT, DARK siow, ¢ SMBOTH
2 118 SILTY CLAY AND CLAY _ SOFT _ |TaM . |stow - SMOCTH, . .
16 45 SILTY CLAY AND SOME FINE SAND FiiM TAN sLow SMOGTH
45 o . |swtveray . . N SOFT __ JTAN . IFAST .| . . |SMOOTH
80 75 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SILTY GLAY SOFT RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER _
75 o4 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED EAST GHATTER
X |94 |222  |FINE-MEDIUM-GOARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL __Jsorr . |Rep  IFasT | SHATTER
222 237 SANDY CLAY SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTH
237 256 |FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND-SANDY CLAY ‘ SOFT RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
256 265 |F-MED-COARSE SANI [ F. GRAVEL __|SOFT RED _ |FAST _ CHATTER
266 270 SANDY CLAY SOFT TAN FAST SMOOTHER
276|276 F:MED SAND _ o . e SOFT. _TAN .. |FAST 7 .. |SOME CHATTER
218 2687 - |SANDY GLAY-WIF. SAND LENSES SOFT TAN FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
287 305 |M-COARSE SAND/F, GRAVEL SOFT __|RED FAST 7 7 CHATTER
305 {330 . [MED-C.SAND/TR.F. GRAVEL WIFEWSILTLAYERS . ISOFT _ |TAN FAST | SOME CHATTER
330  |ada F-MED SAND Wi SILT LENSES SOFT TAN EAST SMOOTHER
Jads _ las3  jCLAY - - N IDENSER _|YELLOW  [SLOWER . ISMOOTH _
353 360 FINE SAND-WICLAY . DENSER _|GRAY SLOWER | SMOOTH
360|387 F.-MED SAND TR BROWN ROCK _ it TAN FASTER ; SLIGHT CHOPPY
se7. . |87 folay e |DENSER | IGRAY SLOWER _._lcHoPPY
371 390 BROWN ROCK / SANDSTONE (CEM. LAYER @ 386)) SEMI FIRM |BROWN GHOPRY
300 [405  {CLAYISHALE _ DENSER _|GRAY __ |SLOW SMOOTH
408 . 410 . §SAND . | ‘ e it er i | SOFT___ |BROWN _ |FAST . |SMOOTH.
410 422 |sHALE- 8% ‘ FIRM __ {GRAY _ |SLOwW SMOOTH
422 485 SHALE AND SAND LAYERS _ FIRM ____|GRAY _ .|sLOw SMOOTH
455 |48 SAND, TRACE OF MEDIUM SAND, AND SOME SHALE SOFTER__|GRAY FAST SMOOTH
468 490 SHALE FiRM GRAY SLOW SMOOTH
480 497 . [SAND. e - ISOFTER |GRAY, _ IFASTER | __{SLIGHT CHATTER '
497 505 SHALE ' DENSER [GRAY sLowW SMOETH
508 510 SAND Wi CEMENTED LAYER @ 507 (HARD) FIRM GRAY SLOW | . CHOPPY-@ YIMES
610|648 |SHALEWITH TRACES OF SAND _ _ — FIRM___|GRAY SLOW ‘ SMDOTH
518 532 SAND W/SHALE LENSES FiRM JGRAY SLOWER CHOPPY @ TIMES
§3z2 601 SHALE (DARK) _ FIRM GRAY SLOW | _1SMOOTH




Kansas - O_,mﬂ_ Kansas - o_.mi )
Tracking Name: OFGC17102821_0001 Exp Type: Genetlic Tracking Name: OFGC17100595_00t1 Exp Type: Genefic
Business Partner: Koehn; Lyle County: Grant Business Partner: 1G & B Inc County: Gray
Sfate: Kansas Planting Date: 5/9/2017 State: Kansas Planting Date: 5/8/2017
Harvest Date: 10/18/2017 Planfing Rate: Harvest Date: 10/20/2017 Planting Rate:
s co TR S P CTSEWE | Yield

Brand . : ._.mn_._ m.mu.. ' gﬂ (&) (bba) . Acl. Brand ”_._«w:&_”m.msnm : Tech m»m.. Mst ﬁ.s (o) >m_ " Rank |
Pioneer P1311AM AM/LL/RR2 2182 72 | 574 $635 12 Picneer F1630AM AMILL/RR2 261.1 18.6 62.8 $767 2
Charmel 214- SSTXRIB 2047 163 504 $590 1 _u_gma P1625AMT AMTILLIRR? 2413 174 60.9 $701 4

4GSTXRIB Fioneer P1751AM AM/LL/RRZ 2624 | 182 80.0 5795 3
Channel 7 mm..”‘vmmwm_w SSTHRIB 208 8 172 506 5608 16 Pioneer P1828AM AMALRR2 2115 19.1 58,1 $770 1

216-
Channe} 36STXRIB SSTX-RIB 209.1 15.8 80.1 8612 15
218-
Channel JSTXRIB SSTXRIB 215 16.5 60.3 $622 13 Kansas - Gray
Pioneer POBD1AM AMAL/IRR2 209.6 136 59.4 mmwm 14 ._._.mnwm-._m Naeme: OFGC171 DDmAmlooo._ mxv .—..w_ﬁmu Genetic
Pioneer P1197AM AMILLIRR2 2204 147 88,7 wmm._ 10 Business Parfner: _A_mms.mn Steve Ooczﬂﬁ Qﬁmw‘ ’
Pioneer P1366AM AMILIRR2 219.1 15.4 59.7 $654 11 State: Kansas Planting Dake: 4/18/2017
Pioneer P1625AMT AMTILL/RR2 202.2 16.9 604 §501 19 Harvest Date: 10/17/2017 Planting Rate:
Pionear P1751AM AMALLRR2 293.1 17.9 58,5 $543 9 - - : .
Pionesr P182BAM AMALRR2 2492 | 199 59.1 $699 1.1 Lo  Yield | L OTstWt C Yield
Pionesr P115TAM AWLLRR? 053 | 156 605 3611 7 |  Brnd HybridBrand - TechSeg. . o pgemy MStOA)  (upyy o AGL g
DeKalb DKC70-27RIB VTZP-RIB 2437 | 188 50.5 $693 3 4 i : j H _ = 4
DeKalb DKCEE-74RIB| __ SSTXRIB 259 | 180 5838 3651 5 Pianeer POS0SAM | AMILLRR2 2446 | 145 625 5734 6
Dekalb  |DKC64-34RIB| __ SSTXRIB 2258 | 167 593 §662 6 Fioneer PIISTAM | AWALRRZ | 2618 | 150 60.3 8785 3
DeKalb  |DKCG3-21RIB] _ SSTXRIB 2259 1 169 589 §661 7 Plonser PII3EAM | AMILRR2 271 | 142 62.9 5741 3
Dekalb __ |DKCAOBTRIB]  SSTXRIB 2289 | 175 574 $664 4 Pioneer PI966AM { AMALRR? | 2622 | 141 61.9 5758 4
Pioneer P1311AM AMLLRR2 2450 | 184 565 $705 2 Pionieer P1311AM AMILLRRZ 2732 | 160 59.8 $800 . 1
aPErformance
November 13, 2017 Page 3 A Jbplorer




KEN NICKEL

COMPANY
WELL
LOGATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC, OTHER SERVICES:
* KEN NICKEL
: HASKELL
T SW
124 TOWNSHIP 1 278
1 04112118 PERMANENT DATUM : GL
: 507 ,
601.80 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL
0.20 DRL MEASURED FROM: GL
10. LOGGING UNIT 1 1319
FIELD OFFICE : DDl
RECORDED BY : DAVE
¢ 6,25 BOREHOLE FLUID + MUD
¢ 0 RM :
2N RM TEMPERATURE
1 LIMESTONE MATRIXDELTAT 49
37-41-3.80
-100-40-11.39

RANGE

KB
DF
Gl

FILE
TYPE
LGDATE:
LGTIME :
THRESH:

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

: 31_W

: ORIGINAL
D B144A

04/12/18
19:16:
99999




Kansas - Finney

Kansas - Finney

Tracking Name: OFGC17100757_0005
Business Partner: Jagels; Ryan
State: Kansas

Exp Type: Genetic
Gounty: Finney

Planting Date: 5/8/2017

Tracking Name: OFGC17102820_0001

Business Partner: Triangle H
State: Kansas

Exp Type: Genefic

Planting Date: 5/24/2017

County: Finney

Harvest Date: 10/6/2017 Planting Rate: Harvest Date: 11/4/2017 Planting Rate:
(. ] o T , : i
. . C Yield Tst Wt < Yield P . ) - Yield Tst Wt ¢ Yield -
Brand | puissn MO gan AGL  pk | Brand Hybrid/Brand TechSeg. 5o Mst(h) (bibi) AGH Rank -
Pioneer PUOTAMT AMTAL/RR2 827 237 554 $750 1] Pioneer POBOTAM AMILLRR2 2538 15.0 58.4 §776 3 |
Pianeer PCR01AMXT AMXTLLIRR2 2826 225 54.7 $763 2 Pioneer POSGOAM AM/LL/RR2 2383 14.8 60.3 §715 §
Pioneer P1311AMXT AMXTALIRR2 2820 24.5 55.2 3739 3 Pionesr P1138AM AMALIRRZ 233.5 14.5 §0.0 3701 11
Pioneer P1366AMXT | AMXTILLRR2 274.2 249 55.0 §714 5 - Pioneer F1197AM AMWLLRR2 255.5 151 594 3767 §
Pioneer P1197AMT AMTILL/RR2 280.8 238 54.7 $744 4 Ficneer P1311AM AMALRR2 262.4 15.0 58.1 §777 1
Pioneer P1366AM AMLLRR2 257.8 154 58.2 5769 4
DeKalh DKCE0-87RIB SSTXRIB 233.7 14.9 56.8 5701 10
DeKalh DKC61-88RIB VT3P-RIB 240.9 14.3 60.0 $723 7
Kansas - Finney DeKalb DKGCE4-34RIB SSTX-RIB 251.0 15.1 80.1 $752 6
DeKalb DKC63-21RIB SSTX-RIB 233.8 14.9 59.9 5701 9
Tracking Name: CFGC17101185_C002 Exp Type: Genetic -
Business Partner: Grist; Skip County: Finney Pioneer P0OB01AM AMILL/RR2 260.6 14.8 584 $782 2
State: Kansas Planting Date: 5/7/2017
Harvest Date: 10/16/2017 Planting Rate:
| Brand . HybidBrand|  TeshSeg. VL Mstee) ot e Nl
Fioneer PHG7ANT >§.E..Emm~ 22483 18.0 55.5 3638 2 .
Pionesr P1311AMXT 1 AMXTLL/RR2 2210 200 55.0 3619 3
Pioneer - P1365AMXT | AMXT/LLRR2 212.9 19.1 56.9 3604 4
Pioneer P1370AM AMALLRR2 256.5 214 56.3 §707 1
Pioneer P1379AM AMLLRR2 2012 218 56.1 $550 5
Performance
November 13, 2017 Page 2 &S Dbxplorer,



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [l No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]Yes [1No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
i.]ves [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

3 . +1 . -
- r\, by, W 4
Dated at ‘% Fea) 'L{AA i T }’\3; , Kansas, this § 5 day of ( WVK , 201 g
RV ) B PO /A
(Owner) - {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas
e 55
County of ___ N\ Ziarianin ey
fl hereby certify that the foregong application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this / ¥ day
o Y A
JULIE JONES
My Appolntment Expires e NG

k 5 o
Decamber 15, 2018 { ) Notaty Public

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the appiication form must be completed with
accurate infermation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EE SCH

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ... ... .. i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . ....... ... .. . oo oo e $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace ofuse . ... o $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/56/2018) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.5.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
| ith Ehe exc‘%e]?’;lorlll of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. .

1, A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be fimited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [_] Applicable {1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Fositioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[_] Applicable [J Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion autherized herein shall not actualty be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. L] Applicable [J Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by KAR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13, L] Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place{s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

(L1 Applicable ] Not Applicable o

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall nofify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

1 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. {] Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

10. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;la_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capabie of preventing lgo!iution of the source of the water supply. The
K.A.R. 5-3-5¢c. [[] Applicable [_] Not Applicable

feet from the previously

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit
11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes 1 No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penaities pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.5.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.8.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

By

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
{Print Name):

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance:

State of Kansas }
) S8
County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature:

Notary Fublic

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal}

Page 4 File No.



K NICKEL

Write a _ammongo:

L™ 1
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